

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

111 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 106 OF 2021

112 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 31 OF 2022

113 WRIT PETITION NO. 67 OF 2022

114 WRIT PETITION NO. 186 OF 2022

115 WRIT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2022

116 WRIT PETITION NO. 1067 OF 2022

117 WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2022

118 WRIT PETITION NO. 1229 OF 2022

119 WRIT PETITION NO. 1246 OF 2022

120 WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2022

121 WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2022

122 WRIT PETITION NO. 1507 OF 2022

123 WRIT PETITION NO. 1508 OF 2022

124 WRIT PETITION NO. 1514 OF 2022

125 WRIT PETITION NO. 1516 OF 2022

126 WRIT PETITION NO. 1537 OF 2022

127 WRIT PETITION NO. 1542 OF 2022

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 1680 OF 2022

129 WRIT PETITION NO. 1709 OF 2022

130 WRIT PETITION NO. 2050 OF 2022

131 WRIT PETITION NO. 2273 OF 2022

WITH WP/2852/2022 WITH WP/7559/2020 WITH
WP/8128/2020 WITH WP/2980/2022 WITH WP/6264/2020
WITH WP/6741/2022 WITH WP/6751/2022 WITH
WP/6808/2022 WITH WP/7375/2022 WITH WP/7103/2022
WITH CA/10133/2022 IN WP/7103/2022

132 WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2022

133 WRIT PETITION NO. 2638 OF 2022

134 WRIT PETITION NO. 2837 OF 2022

135 WRIT PETITION NO. 2901 OF 2022

136 WRIT PETITION NO. 2929 OF 2022

137 WRIT PETITION NO. 3243 OF 2022

138 WRIT PETITION NO. 3805 OF 2022
WITH WP/3797/2022 WITH WP/3801/2022 WITH
WP/3802/2022 WITH WP/4832/2022 WITH WP/4839/2022
WITH WP/4857/2022 WITH WP/5046/2022 WITH
WP/5084/2022 WITH WP/5095/2022 WITH WP/5093/2022
WITH WP/3799/2022 WITH WP/5094/2022 WITH
WP/5088/2022 WITH WP/4635/2022 WITH WP/4144/2022

139 WRIT PETITION NO. 3871 OF 2022

140 WRIT PETITION NO. 3909 OF 2022

141 WRIT PETITION NO. 4286 OF 2022

142 WRIT PETITION NO. 4311 OF 2022

143 WRIT PETITION NO. 5127 OF 2022

144 WRIT PETITION NO. 5172 OF 2022

145 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2022

146 WRIT PETITION NO. 6004 OF 2022

147 WRIT PETITION NO. 6138 OF 2022

149 WRIT PETITION NO. 6305 OF 2022

151 WRIT PETITION NO. 6687 OF 2022

152 WRIT PETITION NO. 6705 OF 2022

153 WRIT PETITION NO. 7121 OF 2022

154 WRIT PETITION NO. 7785 OF 2022

155 WRIT PETITION NO. 7853 OF 2022

156 CONT. PETITION NO. 494 OF 2019

IN WP/5147/2018

157 CONT. PETITION NO. 2 OF 2022

IN WP/5603/2020

158 CONT. PETITION NO. 6 OF 2022

IN WP/5600/2020

159 CONT. PETITION NO. 7 OF 2022

IN WP/5433/2020

160 CONT. PETITION NO. 19 OF 2022

IN WP/3498/2008

161 CONT. PETITION NO. 41 OF 2022

IN WP/3618/2017

162 CONT. PETITION NO. 147 OF 2022

IN WP/5439/2020

163 CONT. PETITION NO. 149 OF 2022
IN WP/4863/2020

164 CONT. PETITION NO. 222 OF 2022
IN WP/6759/2020

165 CONT. PETITION NO. 223 OF 2022
IN WP/7126/2020

166 CONT. PETITION NO. 224 OF 2022
IN WP/6236/2020

167 CONT. PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022
IN WP/3699/2021

168 CONT. PETITION NO. 229 OF 2022
IN WP/6898/2020

169 CONT. PETITION NO. 233 OF 2022
IN WP/7102/2020

170 CONT. PETITION NO. 250 OF 2022
IN WP/6897/2020

.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.**

DATED : 05 SEPTEMBER 2022

PER COURT :-

1. These matters were called out at 07:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, these matters are not being taken up today.

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed on or before 21.09.2022, failing which, the concerned matter shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 22.09.2022.

3. The affidavit in reply/ rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before 22.09.2022.
4. Subject to compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any granted earlier, would continue.
5. Subject to above, list these matters on 10.10.2022 in the 'due admissions' category.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]