



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

962 WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2024

Atmaram Asaram Thube
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Pingale Durgesh M
AGP for Respondents: Ms S.S. Joshi
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

Dated : November 04, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 3818 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 4294 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 4762 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 7125 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 7461 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 8249 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 8822 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1600 OF 2025 IN WP/8822/2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 10510 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 10736 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 10932 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 11545 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 11603 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 12179 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 12192 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 12712 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 12731 OF 2024	29.01.2026

981 WRIT PETITION NO. 12765 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 12781 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 12792 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 402 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 3124 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 3147 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 5616 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 5808 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 5915 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 5950 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 5970 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 11416 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 12998 OF 2025	30.01.2026
995 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 23 OF 2017 996 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 105 OF 2018 997 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 50 OF 2020 998 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 17 OF 2022 999 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 31 OF 2022 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 37 OF 2022 1000 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 58 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2594 OF 2024 IN PIL/58/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10835 OF 2023 IN PIL/58/2023 1001 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2024 1002 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 21 OF 2024 1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 744 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 5447 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6441 OF 2024 IN WP/5447/2024 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 5642 OF 2024 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 5657 OF 2024 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 6095 OF 2024 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 6255 OF 2024 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 6800 OF 2024 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 7123 OF 2024 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 7343 OF 2024 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2024 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7582 OF 2024 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 8754 OF 2024 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8789 OF 2024 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 9207 OF 2024 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 9300 OF 2024	02.02.2026
1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 1595 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 1596 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 2692 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 2899 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 3034 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 3341 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 3571 OF 2025	03.02.2026

1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 4642 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 5389 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 5398 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 5405 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 5439 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 5938 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 6024 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 6097 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 7600 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 7725 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 7878 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8755 OF 2025 IN WP/7911/2025	03.02.2026
1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 8067 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 8069 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 8633 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 8674 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8681 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8698 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 9291 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9685 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9574 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 9299 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 9300 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 9646 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 9691 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 12578 OF 2025 1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2426 OF 2025 1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2735 OF 2025 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2025 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3239 OF 2025 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3355 OF 2025	04.02.2026
1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 2467 OF 2025 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 6096 OF 2025 1075 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11885 OF 2025 IN WP/12696/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8339 OF 2025 IN WP/12696/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12696 OF 2024 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 5406 OF 2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 9292 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10253 OF 2025 IN WP/9292/2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 9297 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 9314 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 9320 OF 2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 12893 OF 2025 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 12894 OF 2025 1083 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6605 OF 2025 IN WP/6128/2025	05.02.2026

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6128 OF 2025 1084 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7282 OF 2025 IN WP/5132/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5132 OF 2025 1085 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8211 OF 2025 IN ITAST/16918/2023 1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2419 OF 2025 1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3398 OF 2025 1088 COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2025	
---	--

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...

aaa/-