

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

52 WRIT PETITION NO.1394 OF 2024

Dinesh Kachru Gawle And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Another

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 02 FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2024 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2024 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 2558 OF 2024 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2025 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 1574 OF 2025 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 1870 OF 2025 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 2276 OF 2025 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 2727 OF 2025 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 8313 OF 2025 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 15225 OF 2025	27.04.2026
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 1419 OF 2024 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2024 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 5447 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6441 OF 2024 IN WP/5447/2024 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 5657 OF 2024 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 6095 OF 2024 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 6255 OF 2024 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 6800 OF 2024 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 7123 OF 2024 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 7343 OF 2024 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2024	29.04.2026
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 7582 OF 2024 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 8754 OF 2024 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 8789 OF 2024 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 9207 OF 2024 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 9300 OF 2024 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 12729 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13293 OF 2024 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 13221 OF 2024 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 13240 OF 2024 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 13243 OF 2024	30.04.2026

81 WRIT PETITION NO. 13245 OF 2024 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 13261 OF 2024 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 13277 OF 2024 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 13464 OF 2024 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 13465 OF 2024 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 14064 OF 2024 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 14098 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14102 OF 2024 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 2513 OF 2025 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2025 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 3143 OF 2025 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 3160 OF 2025 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 4667 OF 2025 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 4692 OF 2025	04.05.2026
94 WRIT PETITION NO. 5325 OF 2025 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 5383 OF 2025 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 5384 OF 2025 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 5402 OF 2025 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2025 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 5412 OF 2025 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 5421 OF 2025 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 5433 OF 2025 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 5437 OF 2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 6657 OF 2025 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 12998 OF 2025 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 13726 OF 2025	05.05.2026
106 WRIT PETITION NO. 13843 OF 2025 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 13963 OF 2025 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 14463 OF 2025 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 15670 OF 2025 110 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 23 OF 2017 111 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 105 OF 2018	06.05.2026
112 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 50 OF 2020 113 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 17 OF 2022 114 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 31 OF 2022 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 37 OF 2022 115 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 58 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2594 OF 2024 IN PIL/58/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10835 OF 2023 IN PIL/58/2023 116 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2024 117 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 21 OF 2024 118 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 18 OF 2025	07.05.2026
125 WRIT PETITION NO. 13028 OF 2025 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 13689 OF 2025 128 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8394 OF 2025 IN WP/6723/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6723 OF 2024 129 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 504 OF 2026 IN WP/3571/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3571 OF 2025 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 13023 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9091 OF 2025	08.05.2026

[**HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR**]
JUDGE

[**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI**]
JUDGE